facility with pre-printed challans available on                        
e-tendering website and directly credit the amount to 
ITG account as generated by challan and upload the 
scanned copy of NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/credit 
card challan along with the bid. 

5 Tender Processing Fee Rs 1500/- Rupees one thousand five hundred only 
(Non-Refundable) to be paid online through e-payment 
mode via NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/credit card 
facility with pre-printed challans available on e-
tendering website and directly credit the amount to 
ITG account as generated by challan and upload the